
30 »ay - 5 June
Rainbow Week
YouÕll find Athens at the end of the rainbow.
This week, Athens is filling with colour and you will get to see it under an alternative light. 
The city is celebrating the right to be different and personal freedom. We can all enjoy an alternative parade, 
participate in the various events organized exclusively for this special week, enjoy an alternative film festival 
and party till dawn. Because there’s nothing wrong with being happy about your life!  

ATHENS PRIDE 
Tuesday, 31 May 2011 (17:00-18:45)
– Ç20 People and one Lesbian. A Public OperaÈ
Public Performance. Concept/direction: Chrisa Tsambazi  
(Berlin)  
Old University (Panepistimiou/Akadimias Pedestrian Str.) 
Tuesday, 31 May 2011 (19.30)
– ÇPrivate and Public. Lesbians on the Social StageÈ
Films and Discussion 
Organization: Andrea Gilbert, art critic, Athens Pride. With 
Chrisa Tsambazi, Elisavet Pakis (Theorist, Manchester),
Lynn (Meem, Beirut), Shant (Filmmaker, Meem).
Moderator: Isavella Konstantinidou  
Goethe-Institut Athen, 14-16 Omirou Str.   
Wednesday 1 June 2011 (22:00, 01:00, 03:00)
– Museum Alex Mylona-Macedonian
Museum of Contemporary Art 
Film ÇThief or reality, three versionsÈ  
Producer: Antoinetta Aggelidi
Discussion: Antoinetta Aggelidi (23:30)
5 Agion Asomaton sq, Thiseio
Thursday 2 June 2011 (21:00)
– Exile Room
Film "What's in a Name" 
Director: Eva Küpper
12 Athinas Str., Monastiraki 
Friday 3 June 2011 (20.00)
– "Pink Singers"  choir from London
Syntagma Square  
www.pinksingers.co.uk

ATHENS PRIDE – MAIN EVENT
Klafthmonos Sq.
PARADE - with the motto KISS ME EVERYWHERE (18:00)
50 STANDS, live DJ sets, live music program:
Live artistic program, by: "Onirama, Melises, Vegas, 
Efstathia, Zac Stefanou, drag show & life DJ set. 
Special guest: Eleftheria Arvanitaki  
Director - supervisor Constantinos Rigos
www.athenspride.eu
Saturday 4 June 2011 (11:00-00.00)

OUT VIEW FILM FESTIVAL 2011
Cervantes Institute (Mitropoleos 23, Athens)
27 May 2011 (21:00) 
– HALL 1 - El Consul De Sodoma
(Sigfrid Monleon, Spain, 2009, 110')  
27 May 2011 (23:15) 
– HALL 1 - Pink River
(Zacharias Mavroidis, Bosnia & Herzegovina, 2009, 19')  
Homo@LV (Kaspars Goba, Latvia, 2010, 70')  
28 May 2011 (18:00)
Love who doesnÕt name herself
(Panagiotis Evagelidis, Greece, 2011, 30')
28 May 2011 (20:00)
– HALL 1 - So Hard To Forget - (Como esquecer),
(Malu de Martino, Brazil, 2010, 100')  
28 May 2011 (22:00)
– 22.00 - HALL 1 - Oh My God!
(Anne Sewitsky, Norway, 2008, 9') 
Elena Undone (Nicole Conn, USA, 2010, 111')  
28 May 2011 (19:00)
– HALL 2 - I Am (Sonali Gulati, USA/India, 2011, 75')  
28 May 2011 (20:30)
– HALL 2 - Super 8½ (Bruce La Bruce, Canada, 1994, 100')  
28 May 2011 (22:30)
– HALL 2 - Masala Mama (Michael Kam, Singapore, 2009, 9')  
The Game Of Juan's Life
(Joselito Altarejós, Philippines, 2009, 73')  
29 May 2011 (17:00)
– HALL 1 - Animal Drill (Patrick Murphy, USA, 2010, 24')   
Role/Play (Rob Williams, USA, 2010, 83')  

29 May 2011 (19:30) 
– 19.30 - HALL 1 - Cried Suicide
(Lauren Palmigiano, USA, 2010 14')  
The Secret Diaries Of Miss Anne Lister
(James Kent, UK, 2010, 90')  
29 May 2011 (21:45)
– HALL 1 - Waiting 4 Goliath
(Cal Garingan, Canada, 2009, 13') 
Violet Tendencies (Casper Andreas, USA, 2010, 99')   
29 May 2011 (17:00)
– HALL 2 - Fresh Air Therapy
(Christoph Scheermann, Germany, 2010, 6')  
Hooters (Anna Margarita Albelo, USA, 2010, 90')  
29 May 2011 (19:00)
– HALL 2 - I Feel Guilty (Roberto Caston, Spain, 2011, 11')  
El Consul De Sodoma (Sigfrid Monleón, Spain, 2009, 110')  
29 May 2011 (21:30)
– HALL 2 - Elena Undone (Nicole Conn, USA, 2010, 111')  
30 »ay 2011 (17:00)
– HALL 1 - The Homolulu Show
(Frank Mosvold, Norway, 2004, 2')  
You Should Meet My Son! (Keith Hartman, USA, 2010, 88')  
30 May 2011 (19:00)
– HALL 1 - Hens And Chicks (Becky Lane, USA, 2009, 15')  
Bloomington (Fernanda Cardoso, USA, 2010, 83')  
30 May 2011 (21:15)
– HALL 1 - Bedfellows (Pierre Stefanos, USA, 2010, 16')  
Buffering
(Darren Flaxstone & Christian Martin, UK, 2011, 100')  
30 May 2011 (17:00)
– HALL 2 - The Best Is Yet To Come
(Eunice Wu, USA, 2009, 16') 
Homo@LV (Kaspars Goba, Latvia, 2010, 70')   
30 May 2011 (19:00)
– HALL 2 - So Hard To Forget - (Como esquecer),
(Malu de Martino, Brazil, 2010, 100')  
31 May 2011 (21:15)
– HALL 2 - Spring (Hong Khaou, UK, 2010, 13')
No Skin Off My Ass (Bruce LaBruce, Canada, 1993, 73')    
31 May 2011 (17:00)
– HALL 1 - Still Alive (Eleonora Antoniadou, Greece, 2010, 8')  
Canal d'amour (Costas Ntantinakis, Greece, 2010, 80')  
31 May 2011 (17:00)
Live your myth in Greasse (Ge Li, ¶ììÀäá, 2011, 4Õ)
31 May 2011 (19:00)
– HALL 1 - Dyke Dollar (Laura Terruso, USA, 2009, 11') 
Break My Fall (Kanchi Wichmann, UK, 2011, 107')  
31 May 2011 (21:30)
– HALL 1 - My Name Is Love
(David Fardmar, Sweden, 2008, 20')  
Lonely 15
(Frank Mosvold, Tom Petter Hansen, Norway, 2004, 3')  
SASHA (Dennis Todorović , Germany, 2010, 102')  
31 May 2011 (17:00)
– HALL 2 - Hammerhead (Samuel Donovan, UK, 2009, 14')  
Violet Tendencies (Casper Andreas, USA, 2010, 99')  
31 May 2011 (19:30)
– HALL 2 - Disarm (Nathan Keene, Australia, 2009, 18')  
Role/Play (Rob Williams, USA, 2010, 83')  
31 May 2011 (21:45)
– HALL 2 - Fresh Air Therapy
(Christoph Scheermann, Germany, 2010, 6')  
The Secret Diaries of Miss Anne Lister
(James Kent, UK, 2010, 90')  
1 June 2011 (16:30)
– HALL 1 - Triple Standard
(William Branden Blinn, USA, 2010, 20')
Shank (Darren Flaxstone & Christian Martin, UK, 2009, 94')    
1 June 2011 (18:45)
– HALL 1 - !Women Art Revolution
(Lynn Hershman-Leeson, USA, 2010, 83')  
1 June 2011 (20:30)
– HALL 1 - Tipping The Velvet
(Geoffrey Sax, UK, 2002, 3 x 50')  

1 June 2011 (17:00)
– HALL 2 - Dyke Dollar (Laura Terruso, USA, 2009, 11')  
Hooters (Anna Margarita Albelo, USA, 2010, 90')  
1 June 2011 (19:15) 
– HALL 2 - My Name Is Love
(David Fardmar, Sweden, 2008, 20')  
Buffering
(Darren Flaxstone & Christian Martin, UK, 2011, 100')  
1 June 2011 (21:30)
– HALL 2 - Professor Godoy (Gui Ashcar, Brazil, 2009, 14') 
SASHA (Dennis Todorović, Germany, 2010, 102')  
2 June 2011 (16:30)
– HALL 1 - Naranjas (Eli Navarro, Spain, 2010, 23')
Fake Orgasm (Jo Sol, Spain, 2010, 81')    
2 June 2011 (18:30)
– HALL 1 - Spring (Hong Khaou, UK, 2010, 13')  
Rent Boys (Rosa von Praunheim, Germany, 2011, 84')  
2 June 2011 (20:30)
– HALL 1 - Fingersmith (Aisling Walsh, UK, 2005, 2x90')  
2 June 2011 (17:00)
– HALL 2 - You Should Meet My Son!
(Keith Hartman, USA, 2010, 88')  
2 June 2011 (20:30)
– HALL 2 - Tipping The Velvet
(Geoffrey Sax, UK, 2002, 3 x 50')  
3 June 2011 (17:00) 
– HALL 1 - Loop Planes (Robin Wilby, USA, 2010, 12') 
The Last Summer of La Boyita
(Julia Solomonoff, Argentina, 2009, 93') 
3 June 2011  (19:20)
– HALL 1 - I Feel Guilty (Roberto Caston, Spain, 2011, 11') 
The Advocate For Fagdom
(Angélique Bosio, France, 2010, 92') 
3 June 2011 (21:30) 
– HALL 1 - We Once Were Tide
(Jason Bradury, UK, 2011, 18')   
Hustler White
(Rick Castro & Bruce La Bruce, Canada, 1996, 79') 
3 June 2011 (17:00) 
– HALL 2 - !Women Art Revolution
(Lynn Hershman-Leeson, USA, 2010, 83') 
3 June 2011 (18:45) 
– HALL 2 - F*cked
(Jack Dowd & Christian Marin, UK, 2010, 11') 
Shank (Darren Flaxstone & Christian Martin, UK, 2009, 94') 
3 June 2011(21:00) 
– HALL 2 - Fingersmith (Aisling Walsh, UK, 2005, 2x90') 

EVENTS
27 May – 3 June 2011 
27/5 - 3/6 Exhibition by ÁÝëïs Giavropoulos & George Striftari 
at Cervantes Institute (Mitropoleos 23, Athens)
28/5/11 Women undone Party at Booze Cooperativa 
(Kolokotroni 57)
2/6 Presentation Sarah Waters at Cervantes Institute 
(Mitropoleos 23, Athens) 19.00
3/6 Closing Ceremony  Outview at Noiz Club 
(Konstantinoupoleos 78 & Iera Odos, Gazi)

GITV.GR PRESENTS
Saturday 4 June 2011 (24:00)
– "3G party"
Dream City Club,  30 32 Iera Odos st., Gazi.
Gitv, Greece's only gay internet channel is organizing Athens 
Rainbow Week's Ò3G partyÓ.   
27 »ay - 5 June 2011 (time)– Gitv, ÒCivil disobedience 
photography exhibitionÓ
Booze Cooperativa, 57 Kolokotroni st, Athens

For more information:
www.visitgreece.gr


